



SDI Review Form 1.6

Journal Name:	Journal of Pharmaceutical Research International
Manuscript Number:	Ms_JPRI_50813
Title of the Manuscript:	Pharmacological screening for CNS Depression, analgesic and anti-inflammatory potentials of Sonneratia caseolaris (Linn.) barks in different solvent fraction
Type of the Article	Original Research Article

General guideline for Peer Review process:

This journal's peer review policy states that **NO** manuscript should be rejected only on the basis of '**lack of Novelty**', provided the manuscript is scientifically robust and technically sound. To know the complete guideline for Peer Review process, reviewers are requested to visit this link:

(<http://www.sciencedomain.org/page.php?id=sdi-general-editorial-policy#Peer-Review-Guideline>)



SDI Review Form 1.6

PART 1: Review Comments

	Reviewer's comment	Author's comment (if agreed with reviewer, correct the manuscript and highlight that part in the manuscript. It is mandatory that authors should write his/her feedback here)
Compulsory REVISION comments	<p>Line 36: “Plant growing”, is this the name of an institute or what? I suppose more information is needed here for message clarity.</p> <p>Line 64: Reference this formula</p> <p>Line 127 – 128: Table should be immediately after the heading and the keys placed beneath the table.</p> <p>All scientific names of plants used in your reference section should be written in italics.</p>	<p>Has been corrected</p> <p>Reference can be seen in reference no 8.</p> <p>Has been corrected</p> <p>Has been corrected</p>
Minor REVISION comments	<p>GRAMMATICAL ERRORS</p> <p>Abstract; Subjected to not subjected for</p> <p>What is the meaning of p.o.?</p> <p>Replace “find out” with “revealed”</p> <p>Line 23: Change to “has been”</p> <p>Line 36; add “air”</p> <p>Line 39: replace “so that to” with “in order to”</p> <p>Line 43: Remove “for”</p> <p>Line 51: Remove anyway start with “The”</p> <p>Line 74: Replace with “as well as”</p> <p>Line 88: What is the meaning of “subplanatar”?</p> <p>Line 198: Change to “have”</p> <p>REPHRASE THE FOLLOWING</p> <p>Line 28 – 31; Suggestion “Based on available literatures, little or no reports have been found on the analgesic, anti-inflammatory and CNS depressant activities of the different fractions of this plant.</p> <p>Therefore, this study is aimed at exploring the analgesic, anti-inflammatory and CNS depressant activities of different fractions based on polarities of <i>Sonneratia caseolaris</i> barks part”</p> <p>Line 43 – 47; Suggestion (since you were discussing about all the extracts) - The extracts were filtered with Whiteman No. 1. filter paper and the recovered filtrates were evaporated in an oven at 50°C. These extracts were weighed in order to determine the yield obtained from the starting material and then stored in an air-tight container for subsequent experimental tests.</p>	<p>Has been corrected</p> <p>The meaning of p.o is per oral .</p> <p>Has been corrected</p> <p>the meaning of subplanatar is beneath the sole of paw of a mice.</p> <p>Has been corrected</p>



SDI Review Form 1.6

		Has been corrected
<u>Optional/General</u> comments		

PART 2:

	Reviewer's comment	Author's comment (if agreed with reviewer, correct the manuscript and highlight that part in the manuscript. It is mandatory that authors should write his/her feedback here)
Are there ethical issues in this manuscript?	<i>(If yes, Kindly please write down the ethical issues here in details)</i>	